Did you say there were 15,000 EPA employees? Is that correct? 
More than that? 

Mr. MEIBURG. Yes, that is correct. 
Mr. MICA. Did you say, Mr. Sullivan, you have 280 investigators? 
Mr. SULLIVAN. No, sir. We had a 360 5 years ago. Now we are 

down to 289. 
Mr. MICA. Two hundred eighty-nine staff. What do they do? 
Mr. SULLIVAN. We have investigators. 
Mr. MICA. So they investigate —— 
Mr. SULLIVAN. Some auditors and evaluators. 
Mr. MICA. They are looking at and reviewing the conduct of the 

15,000 EPA employees? 
Mr. SULLIVAN. I have 50 agents right now with that ——